

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28184/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in CA No.234/2008
in FCA No.140/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KASHINATH NAMDEV PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI KASHINATH PATIL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on condition of petitioner's depositing entire
arrears amount of maintenance at the rate of Rupees three thousand per
month within eight weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master